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ENCORE JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL FOR THE PERFORMING AND VISUAL ARTS

STUDENT CALENDAR 2023-2024

JULY August September
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

23 24* 25* 26* 27* 28* 29 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

30 31 19 20

October November December
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 1 2

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

21 16 31 14

January February March
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 1 2

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

17 19 31 16

April May June
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 1

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

22 17 30

BLUE/ BLUE A OR B HALF DAY RED A DAY PERIODS 1-4 TOTAL SCHOOL DAYS 181

GREEN PERIODS 1-8 BLACK B DAY PERIODS 5-8 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL MINUTES 65,021

PURPLE CARNIVAL YELLOW NO SCHOOL/HOLIDAY

DARK BLUE JUMP START
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2023-24 FULL DAY HALF DAY
LAST DAY OF 
SCHOOL RED DAYS BLACK DAYS

JULY 0 0 0 0 0

AUGUST 18 1 0 10 9

SEPTEMBER 19 1 0 9 11

OCTOBER 20 1 0 11 10

NOVEMBER 16 0 0 8 8

DECEMBER 14 0 0 7 7

JANUARY 16 1 0 8 9

FEBRUARY 18 1 0 9 10

MARCH 15 1 0 8 8

APRIL 22 0 0 11 11

MAY 16 0 1 9 7

JUNE 0 0 0 0 0

174 6 1 90 90

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS 2023-24 174 6 1

STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT- HALF DAY

8/18/2023 Staff PD

9/22/2023 Staff PD

10/13/2023 Staff PD

1/26/2024 Staff PD

2/23/2024 Staff PD

3/15/2024 Staff PD

School Holidays

9/4/2023 Labor Day

10/9/2023 Indigenous Peoples' Day

11/10/2023 Veterans Day

11/20/2023- 11/24/2023 Thanksgiving Break

12/21/2023 - 1/05/2024 Winter Break

1/15/2024 Martin Luther King Day

2/12/2024 Lincoln's Birthday

2/19/2024 Presidents' Day

3/25/2024-3/29/2024 Spring Break
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Monday - Friday Last Day of School Periods 1-8

Periods Time Minutes Periods Time Minutes

Breakfast 8:00 AM 8:25 AM 25 Breakfast 8:00 AM 8:25 AM 25

Passing 8:25 AM 8:30 AM 5 Passing 8:25 AM 8:30 AM 5

AP1 / BP5 8:30 AM 10:00 AM 90 AP1 8:30 AM 9:04 AM 34

Passing 10:00 AM 10:04 AM 4 Passing 9:04 AM 9:08 AM 4

AP2 / BP6 10:04 AM 11:24 AM 80 AP2 9:08 AM 9:39 AM 31

Passing 11:24 AM 11:28 AM 4 Passing 9:39 AM 9:43 AM 4

P9-HS/Jr. High Lunch 11:28 AM 12:03 PM 35 AP3 9:43 AM 10:14 AM 31

Passing Period 12:03 PM 12:07 PM 4 Passing 10:14 AM 10:18 AM 4

P9-Jr./ High School Lunch 12:07 PM 12:42 PM 35 AP4 10:18 AM 10:49 AM 31

Passing 12:42 PM 12:46 PM 4 Passing 10:49 AM 10:53 AM 4

AP3 / BP7 12:46 PM 2:06 PM 80 AP5 10:53 AM 11:24 AM 31

Passing 2:06 PM 2:10 PM 4 COMBINED LUNCH 11:24 AM 12:04 PM 40

AP4 / BP8 2:10 PM 3:30 PM 80 Passing 12:04 PM 12:08 PM 4

Total Instructional Minutes 365 AP6 12:08 PM 12:39 PM 31

Passing 12:39 PM 12:43 PM 4

Friday Half Day AP7 12:43 PM 1:14 PM 31

Periods Time Minutes Passing 1:14 PM 1:18 PM 4

Breakfast 8:00 AM 8:25 AM 25 AP8 1:18 PM 1:49 PM 31

Passing 8:25 AM 8:30 AM 5 Total Instructional Minutes 251

AP1 / BP5 8:30 AM 9:30 AM 60

Passing 9:30 PM 9:34 AM 4 Min Mins per day

AP2 / BP6 9:34 AM 10:24 AM 50 Regular Day 174 365 63,510

COMBINED LUNCH 10:24 AM 11:09 AM 45 Half Day 6 210 1,260

Passing 11:09 AM 11:13 AM 4 Last Day 1 251 251

AP3 / BP7 11:13 AM 12:03 PM 50 181 65,021

Passing 12:03 PM 12:07 PM 4

AP4 / BP8 12:07 PM 12:57 PM 50 Grade Level Required Mins School Total

Total Instructional Minutes 210 High School 64,800 65,021

Jr. High School 54,000 65,021
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